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SUBMISSION-FORM

PUKA TAPAETANGA

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road TN !
Waikato Regional Council | Wb X ':

B 1 2 \'l ,-): 2 2 i

30 - & A ,

PrAvele fog 3RS Taupd office Whitianga office o o N Tc
Walkale Mall SRR Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street QLT 2016
Hamilton 3204 Gl

I \-V\“kl‘/\.g.‘- = ‘i:;
YOUR DETA“-S You are invited to
Title (please circle): Dr @@Ms Miss Other (please specify) 59'::?“[” ;"”'LC" about
: your feedback on
First name-&M_-'é Qﬂ,\\\/\c& ’&t@'\‘b‘v\% 27’ Novemher 2018
5 Ifyou/your group would'like to
surname; L.Lﬁﬁif\_(\]@_é( u

c:;( present; [»Im*\'r indicate here:
Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): L-r' L V\-’\-\‘*’Q " Yes ' . NO
f ' ~3
Physical address of your Muggeridge’s area property. "-T_(‘:Aﬁl tf'\E.’.\f' Q QE\E’O‘C‘)\?\ %ﬂ fg@ad‘ o "'iny mﬁna i ot ncicide
: (=} is considered public Information and will be
Postcode: —’5% 7 available in reports and documents relating to
Postal address (if different to above): this process, in addition to being published an
our website.

Phone number (daytime): Mobile: 02X bolh2Z2o
Ema;;g*%—_é,&nﬁ.&gﬁkm& ﬂﬁhm- e N2

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (pLeast 1ick THE OPTION YOU SUPRORT)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

Estimated cost: No further costs
incurnred but recovery of costs to date

| understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates,

Au;:port the praposed funding policy.

Vé"ﬂ ON 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump
& STATION WITH TWO PUMPS sum payment? Please tick one option.

ﬁo years

Lump sum

Estimaled cost: 56 millien



| ) -
DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?

e O L and ts \cv\f\ﬂ @&r\e&

.
HE TAIAD MAURIORA  HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT For more information call Waikato Reglonal Council Wal kato

HE BHANGA PAKARI  STRONG ECONOMY on 0800 800 401 or visit walkatoregion.govt.nz v v
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Waikato

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt nz
Freepost 118509 407 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road

Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office Whitianga office
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street ~ 33-35 Albert Street

YOUR DETAILS pe=——ga You are invited to

Title (please circle): Dr Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify) speakito counciliabout
e your feedback on

First name: _ EIDD e

= 27 Novemhber 2018.
o —fyeulyourgroup woeild likedo -
surname; Rb.'i‘_ f) present, please indicate here:
. Yes . fo]

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable):
Whmd) £~ -,
Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: 7‘;2.(} [(Fl ) HE Q._':_I_Q D

Your feedback and any information you include
st ‘:S 5— 61 q_ is considered public information and will be
ostcode:; —_—

available in reports and documents relating to

Postal address (if different to above): SO ESY RO ¥anna 2k F3 this process in adaition to being published on
i T our website,
Phone number (daytime): Mabile: 09‘ [ E?:" S 3 ‘; L&"

Ernail: . -

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (.case nic e oprion vou supporr)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.
Estimated cost: No further costs mnderstand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.
incurred but recovery of costs Lo date \/ )

| support the proposed funding policy.
w/OFTION 2 MUGGERIDGES rU? T T e
STATION WITH TWO PUMPS / d '
30 years

Estimated cost: 56 million

Lump sum



DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?

L}
HE TAIAD MAURIORA  HEALTHY ENVIRGNMENT For more information call Waikato Regional Council Wa I kato

HE BHANGA PAKARI STRONG E v on 0B0O0 BOO 401 or visit walkatoregion.govt.nz

HE HAPORI HIHIRI  VIBERANT COMMUNITIES OCTOBER 2018 (6205). SGIONAL COUNGIL
hora & Hohe o Walkaloe




OFTOBE‘R 2018

MUGGERIDGE’

SUBMISSION FORIM o

N/N/
PUKA TAPAETANGA SO

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018,

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO

Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@walkatoreglon govt.nz
Freepost 118509 407 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road I”l | onal C

Waikato Regional Council ] 22 {,7(? L S—-‘é

Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office Whitianga office OV 7

Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street ~ 33-35 Albert Street

YOUR DETAILS ==l You are invited to

Title (please circle): Dr Mr Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify) speak to council about
your feedback on

First name: _ f’ﬂfrﬁk — = == = . 27 November 2018.

Iffyou/your groupwould like to

surname; M" '__A)Cl 'H'—lf'!‘- present, please indicate here:

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): Il\—t ad  MA. Mg .{'/'W-_ — e I

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: (40 H“‘A“"" Qd : Your feedback and any information you include

is considered public information and will be

Postcode: = ,_:) a S— ‘- avallable in reports and documents relating to
Postal address (if different to above): % 0. ?-‘C"f‘ Cf - Nﬁ a'eq. __ thisp ";‘7‘5' In addition to being published on
our website,
: D¢ -
Phone number (daytime); OAl 05§ €8~ Mobile: L .
Email; : =

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (case rick tre oprion vou surporn)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

Estimated cost: No further costs | understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.

incurred but recovery of costs to date

| support the proposed funding policy.

Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump
sum payment? Please tick one option.

OPTION 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP
STATION WITH TWO PUMPS
30 years

Estimated cost: 6 million

Lump sum



DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?

|
HE TAIAD MAURIORA  HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT For more information call Waikato Regional €ouncil Wa I kato

HE BHANGA PAKARI  STRONG ECONOMY on 0800 800 401 or visit waikatoregion.govt.nz
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Muggeridge’s Pump Station Project Submission.

| am opposed to the project because | feel the main focus should be “what is best for this area” not
just “drain it or not drain it.” | also dispute the classification and area involved of my personal land in

the scheme.

| am disappointed as to how long it has taken to get to this stage. The expected cost has
almost tripled from $2.1 million (June 2013) until now at $6 million. This is not the end of the
investment, as stated in the October 2018 pamphlet, to maintain the flood protection and drainage
services. Beneficiaries will be expected to pay for any new capital investment needed as a result of
the catchment and service level reviews. This could range from modifications to the existing pump
station or additional pump stations. | am also disappointed in the boundary changes from 880
hectares to 1100 hectares in the same timeframe. With a 25% increase in land area involved in the
scheme and a massive increase in cost it is disappointing that the initial projections are so far from
reality. As stated above | have land area involved in the project with protection classification that |
dispute, therefore | question whether the figure of 1100 hectares is accurate. | have asked on at
least 4 occasions for someone to be on site to justify the area classification given. Someone is
always supposed to get in touch but to date no one has.

This land has been bought and sold many times over the years knowing that it could and
would go underwater from time to time. These landowners also expected seme projection from
flooding like everyone else on the plains. But there comes a time where this may become
uneconomical, with maintenance costs rising faster than commaodity prices and new costs appearing
regularly. Therefore, it is questionable whether this land will be fit for farming in the future. Paying
for a 100 year (at least 3 generations) project over the course of 30 years (1 generation) it is not
equitable. Also will we be farming this way in 100 years time (even though it will have been paid
for)? For example, the imitation milk and meat industry is growing so in 100 years time we may not
need as much pasture. Perhaps a step scheme with 30 year intervals may be more appropriate to
factor in these new developments and technologies.

Is retiring all or some of this area any different from retiring or forced change of land use on
hill country which is probable under the clean rivers legislation? This is likely to happen to the hill
land without compensation.

| do feel sorry for these landowners but | think there are other options that should be looked
at which could benefit all involved. For example, this area was once mostly a titree swamp. Perhaps
manuka could be planted and used to harvest honey. There is a group called TeTumu Paeroa and
Manuka Research Partnership, with involvement from MPI and Comveta, which is currently looking
into this type of project west of Lake Taupo. Central government is saying that we as a nation will
need to purchase billions of dollars worth of carbon credits. Draining this land will have carbon loss
of 9.1 tonne per hectare per year. The government could buy this land and reverse the loss by
planting in trees (e.g. manuka for bees). Also there would be a reduction in methane from animals,
carbon emissions from machinery (cultivation, drainage), and creation of wetlands for biodiversity
(eels etc.). This low area could also be used as a sediment trap for erosion from the hills or a ponding
area to help protect Ngatea against sea level rise or other extreme weather events.



As | said at the beginning | am opposed to the scheme as it stands. | do not wish to see an
increase to the rate burden on myself or the greater community. | hope a better plan is made for this
land through a combination of either my suggestions or others which | am sure there will be plenty.
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HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO

Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road > e

Walkato Regional Council " ‘f.: ( Sy & é?

i ag 303 ;
\F;\:::::oﬁmgall Ce?\tre Taupd office Whitianga office WO
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street

Hamilton 3204 "M() 5

YOUR DETAILS p===f Youare invited to
f . =il ;
Title (please circle): D@Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify) TZ:‘:L “_._,ﬂl i) - J\ €g m speak to council about

your feedback on

First name: __R..'. € 3 Sv Daws Slegrer,  \Leske 27 November 2018.
surame DA | ‘ (s
Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): Ll . . Yes . No

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property. "“b(l ¢ 52 2 Your feedback and any information you include

vostcode __ QiChrard  \yae) Rd N{_\ P, T— 2,55 lsconsderd publicinformation and wil e

available in reports and documents relating to
{ 9\{ L /¢ Laes cT w2 Qt‘} Nf\c"’\‘.”rﬁ this process, in addition to being published on

our website.

Postal address (if different to above):
Phone number (daytime); €214 ko 129 Mobile: _O2W "0 013< ]

Email: _a‘a\((x_:z:v iloz k. co 2 N— - o B

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (euease rcx e opmion vou supror)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

Estimated cost: Mo furthercosts »/I understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.
incurred but recovery of costs to date

> 4 'I support the proposed funding policy.

-/OPTIDN 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump
STATION WITH TWO PUMPS

Estimated cost; S6 million

sum payment? Please tick one option,

30 years

Lump sum




DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?

SRR N - T
— —_ —
v
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HE TAIAO MAURIORA HEALTHY CRNVIROMMENT For more information call Waikato Regional Cauncil Wa I kato
HE OHANGA FAKAR] & : on 0800 8O0 401 or visit waikatoregion.govt.nz l"ﬂ‘
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HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO

Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion. govt nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road Y

Waikato Regional Council o \ 3 5 ) Q_?Dc_; g/

S\;;\::;':OB:AEa'??:i?\tre Taupé office Whitianga office
; Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street

Hamilton 3204 .’Q-r\w_ﬂ.
YOUR DETAILS pi=—=1 Youare invited to

Title (please cm:le) r@MS Miss Other (please specify) speak to council about
your feedback on |

First name: - /t o pa /ﬁ.f' e 27 November 2018.

X / If yuujynur group would like to
surname; _u.{.l.f-'. 1415 T4y e present, please indicate here:

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): / // _/_4 . Yes . No
. | Y 2 / 5 A

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: . / 5/ it et e ¢ 3 /{’YM JeRHAGH A i B e e
- v:;_—.- f 7 é." is considered public information and will be

R - / ﬂ / // available in reports and documents felating to
Postal address (if different to above): e / (=4 this precess, in addition to being published on

' 7 our website,

Phone numb&r (d ay, sme) / BT MDbI|E‘ OZ 1 /{ 7 7 ‘;’L
Email: 5.‘:" ~f rf) o/ie “) “?Mf s fom

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (sueast rick vt oprion vou supporn)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

Estimated cost: No further costs \/ understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.

incurred but recovery of costs Lo date

\ﬂ support the proposed funding policy.

‘_ /}OPTIDN 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump

STATION WITH TWO PUMPS sum payment? Please tick one option.

\AD years

Lump sum

Estimated cost: 56 million



DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?
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For more information call Waikato Regional Council
HE OGHANGA PAKARI STRONG ECP on 0800 80O 401 or visit waikatoregion.govt.nz

Waikato

HE HAPORI HIHIRI OCTOBER 2018 (6205),




OCTOBER 2018

MUGGERID!

SUBMISSION FORM

PUKA TAPAETANGA

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver ar scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POSTTO DELIVER TO

EMAIL TO

Hamilton office
401 Grey Street

Corporate Planning
Freepost 118509
Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street

YOUR DETAILS

Title (please circle); Dr Mr Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify)

Peter John

First name:

Paeroa office
13 Opatito Road

haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz

Whitianga office
33-35 Albert Street

You are invited to
speak to council about
your feadback on

27 November 2018.

Spreeuwenberg

surname;

If you/your group would like to
B present, please indicate here:

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable):

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: —

PJ & JBI Spreeuwenberg

. Yes NO

Corner Phillips Road and

Postcade:

Postal address (if different Lo abave): _

0274445659

Phone number (daytime): ="

. pfibfarms@xtra.co.nz

Email: !

Pouarua Road (Lots 140/01 & 140/02)

Mobile:

= Your feedback and any information you include
is considered public information and will be
available in raports and documents relating to
this pracess, in additian to being published on
our website.

as beside

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? uiast ek e opnion vou surrorn)

(® OPTION 1: DO NOTHING

Estimated cost: No funther dosts

incurred but recovery of dosts to date

O OPTION 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP
STATION WITH TWO PUMPS

Estimated cost: 6 millian

If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.
O I understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.
O I support the proposed funding policy.

Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years ar a lump
sum payment? Please lick one oplion.



DO YOU HAVE ANY OTHER COMMENTS?

There is more higher land draining into the lower land than indicated on the map. Those properties should
also be contributing if the project was to go ahead as they are likely to benefit.

-
HE TAIAD MAURIORA  HEALTHY ENVIRONMENT For more information call Waikato Regional Council Wa I kato

HE OHANGA PAKARI STRONG ECOMOMY on 0B00 B0O 401 or vislt walkatoreglon.govt.nz l v l v l
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OCTOEER 2018

SUBMISSION FORM:

PUKA TAPAETANGA

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACIK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 Novemnber 2018.

POSTTO DELIVER TO EMAILTO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road

Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office Whitianga office
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street

YOUR DETAILS ===t Youare invited to

i , spealc to council about
Title (please circle): D@Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify) m L
First name: . AERVYN = _ 21 November2018.

[fyau/your groupwaould (ke to
o B present, please indicate here:

" Yes . No

surname: . _/ )'EC? "{‘:ﬁ 7. 0"/

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): . S pe g ey

is considered public information and will be

BB o e e e e
available in reports and documents refating to
postal address (if different to above): fr f. 5 C-? // A k 3 W f f; / - this pracess, in additlon to being published on
i /;’,5. our website.
Phone number (daytime): _4.‘.'?,7_&1:_7 S3/¢ i  Mobile D2/ F622/ 4

Email; - A4 7-1"“_‘-9@"’ @ u--rzw:r &2 -NT ¢

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (ruease rick 7wz oprion vou supporn

If ym-.'u?ei ted Option ?:b'l se respond to the following questions.

"Li cosithlo |l lw'

30 years

/

Adoihoned vesrbed s mis§ioN .
be s houlel an reibn wueasaclimg e Syfiton.,
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OCTOBER 2018

MUGGERIDG

SUBMISSION FORM

PUKA TAPAETANGA Yoty

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and emall it to us by 5 November 2018,

POSTTO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road

Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupé office Whitianga office
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street

YOUR DETAILSA p=——jn You are invited to
Title (please circle): DCM)) Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify DLELHACERIEL LU
yaur feedback an
First name: SFEJE e J e o ISV 27 Hovemher 2018,
1 yousyaur group wauld like (o
surname; Co € ﬁ—C(}Jﬂ’ 3 (11 € — = QIESen, please indichre hare;
Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): . Hau l‘m.(cl( ‘B t"aLf"-f-sr (’c“' "‘"" LTS LI
Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: s e YoUr feedback and any information you inchide
i Is considered public Information and will be
Postcade: — R AR N available in reports and documents relating to
this process, in addition to being published on

Postal address (if different to above). o
Phone number (daytime); ©1 = 33?- 85Q5 Mobile: @2:7 XD cany]

ema:_Sheve.delaloscte @ lawyode-dAa ﬂﬂb)'ﬂ w3

our website,

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? ewease nck the oprion vou suprorr)

(O OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions,

Eslinated cont Na furtlier costs O | understand the Impact Option 2 would have on my rates.
cerres il fecovery al cosls 1o Giane
: \@/lﬁupport the proposed funding policy.

Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump
sum payment? Please tick one option.

\E{DPTION 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP
STATION WITH TWO PUMPS

<6 million ! O 30 years

O tump sum

tetnumated eosi S
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PUKA TAPAETANGA

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018,

POSTTO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepost 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatito Road

Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office Whitianga office
Paora Hapl & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street

YOUR DETAILS r=—=Iy You are invited to
Title (please circle): Dr Mr Mrs Ms Miss Other (please specify) m speak to council about
: \ l ’ ,‘_ your feedback on
First name: er-:'\ e Westoo— _ m Il 27 Novemher 2018,
If you/your group would like to
surname: % P E E rD k:j . present, please indicate here:
Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): | [] o

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: Mﬂ]ﬁim— ——  Your feedback and any infermation you inchide
—

is considered public information and will be

Postcode: : T available in reparts and decuments relating to
Postal address (if different to above): P O' BCY"K (l NCD DL'\- et , Sy peogess, i oot belng puchiishad on
' - Y aur website,
; - " e S—
Phone number (daytime): _gelﬂ-//gf e 6 7 06 Mobile: el Waikato Regional Council

Doc No: 1-,-:}:<_‘; 3 ‘: 04 Lf‘

0'5 NOV 2018

Pers Resp: (—\r\ Fhpen S

Email: _ dm—.&paeéﬁa E‘m'\“i'“m‘ Co-NZ

WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (wucase ric e oprion vou suprorn)

O OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

@ understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.

®/t support the proposed funding policy.

. ' Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump
@/DP."ON z g_li_ﬁgifwﬁ_i i&%MPF:)MPS sum payment? Please tick one option, ' :
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Anthea Saxer

From: Julie Beaufill

Sent: Thursday, 8 November 2018 9:08 AM
To: Anthea Sayer

Subject: FW: Muggeridges Pump Station

Julie Beaufill Senior Advisor Special Projects | Coromandel, Integrated Catchment Management
WAIKATO REGIONAL COUNCIL | Te Kaunihera a Rohe o Waikato

Take alook at the work we do

P: +6472116027

M: +6421356870

F: facebook.com/waikatoregion

Private Bag 3038, Wailkato Mail Centre, Hamilton, 3240, New Zealand

From: Conall Buchanan [mailto:c.r.buchanan@xtra.co.nz)

Sent: Thursday, 8 November 2018 4:54 AM
To: Julie Beaufill <Julie.Beaufill@waikatoregion.govt.nz=; Adam Munro <Adam.Munro@waikatoregion.govt.nz=

Cc: Robert Hicks <hickskl@xtra.co.nz=
Subject: Muggeridges Pump Station

Hello Julie,

the Waihou Piake Catchment Committee (WPCC) would like to speak to the the Hearing committee on the Muggeridges Pump
Station on the 27/11/18.

As the WPCC has not met and discussed the issue recently there is no submission to make at this time. The WPCC will be meeting

prior to the
27/11/18 and will have a view and be in a position to share that with the Hearing committee.
The WPCC has considered this project over an extended period of time and is a significant contributor.

Regards,
Conall Buchanan

Deputy Chair,
Waihou Piako Catchment Committee

Conall Buchanan
027 688 9984
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MUGGERIDG

SUBMISSION FORM

PUKA TAPAETANGA

HOW TO GIVE US YOUR FEEDBACK

Complete this form and then post, deliver or scan and email it to us by 5 November 2018.

POST TO DELIVER TO EMAIL TO
Corporate Planning Hamilton office Paeroa office haveyoursay@waikatoregion.govt.nz
Freepast 118509 401 Grey Street 13 Opatite Road

Waikato Regional Council
Private Bag 3038
Waikato Mail Centre
Hamilton 3204

Taupd office Whitianga office
Paora Hapi & Titiraupenga Street  33-35 Albert Street
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surname: v - present, please indicate here:

Organisation/group submitting (if applicable): . Yes . N

Physical address of your Muggeridge's area property: ﬁ ﬁ‘/fg ﬂ =4 /9 Vé ‘7/ Vour feedback and any information you include

3 5 is considered public information and will be
Postcode: . available in reports and documents relating to
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS DO YOU SUPPORT? (eiease rick 1 oprion vou support)

OPTION 1: DO NOTHING If you selected Option 2, please respond to the following questions.

Estimated cast: Na further costs | understand the impact Option 2 would have on my rates.

incurred but recovery of costs to date

| support the proposed funding policy.

Would you prefer a loan repayment period of 30 years or a lump

OPTION 2: MUGGERIDGE'S PUMP A :
sum payment? Please tick one option.

STATION WITH TWO PUMPS
30 years

Esfimated cost: S6 million
Lump sum









